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Co'(r ec-1-t d 
Cap21 

2 Date: 3/8 / 17 tJ\ \ no'f, +-~ 
L.D. 168 

(Filing No. S- ~ ) 

3 TRANSPORTATION 

4 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

5 STATE OF MAINE 

6 SENATE 

7 128TH LEGISLATURE 

8 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A "to S.P. 60, L.D. 168, "Resolve, Directing the 
10 Department of Transportation To Install a Caution Light in New Sweden" 

11 Amend the resolve in section I in the last line (page 1, line 3 in L.D.) by striking out 
12 the following: "Sweden." and inserting the following: 'Sweden; and be it further' 

13 Amend the resolve by inserting after section 1 the following: 

14 'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following 
15 appropriations and allocations are made. 

16 TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

17 Highway and Bridge Capital 0406 

18 Initiative: Provides one-time funding to install a blinking yellow caution light. 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

HIGHWAY FUND 
Capital Expenditures 

HIGHWAY FUND TOT AL 

SUMMARY 

2017-18 
$30,000 

$30,000 

This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section to the resolve. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 

(See attached) 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 

2018-19 
$0 

$0 



Approved: 03/02/17 .::Wac.. 

128th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 168 LR 915(02) 

Resolve, Directing the Department of Transportation To Install a Caution Light in New Sweden 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'f\" '\ 
Committee: Transportation C Al S - 5) 

Net Cost (Savings) 
Highway Fund 

Appropriations/ Allocations 
Highway Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2017-18 FY 2018-19 

$30,000 $0 

$30,000 $0 

Projections 
FY 2019-20 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
FY 2020-21 

$0 

$0 

The bill includes a Highway Fund allocation of $30,000 in fiscal year 2017-18 to the Department of Transportation to 
install a blinking yellow caution light. 
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