

			(Corrected		
3Max				Copy		
1				L.D. 168		
2	Date: 3/8/17	Minority	(Filing	No. S- 5)		
3	TRANSPORTATION					
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.					
5	STATE OF MAINE					
6	SENATE					
7	128TH LEGISLATURE					
8	FIRST REGULAR SESSION					
9 10	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A " to S.P. 60, L.D. 168, "Resolve, Directing the Department of Transportation To Install a Caution Light in New Sweden"					
11 12	Amend the resolve in section 1 in the last line (page 1, line 3 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Sweden." and inserting the following: 'Sweden; and be it further'					
13	Amend the resolve by inserting after section 1 the following:					
14 15	'Sec. 2. Appropr appropriations and alloca	tiations and allocations. tions are made.	Resolved: That t	he following		
16	TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF					
17	Highway and Bridge Capital 0406					
18	Initiative: Provides one-time funding to install a blinking yellow caution light.					
19 20	HIGHWAY FUND Capital Expenditures		2017-18 \$30,000	2018-19 \$0		
21 22 23	HIGHWAY FUND TC	TAL	\$30,000	\$0		
24	SUMMARY					
25	This amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section to the resolve.					
26	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED					
27	(See attached)					

Page 1 - 128LR0915(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



128th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 168

LR 915(02)

Resolve, Directing the Department of Transportation To Install a Caution Light in New Sweden

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 'A'' Committee: Transportation Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	FY 2017-18	FY 2018-19	Projections FY 2019-20	Projections FY 2020-21
Net Cost (Savings) Highway Fund	\$30,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations Highway Fund	\$30,000	\$0	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

The bill includes a Highway Fund allocation of \$30,000 in fiscal year 2017-18 to the Department of Transportation to install a blinking yellow caution light.